ESDHDxxUB Series
ESD Protection Diodes
Rev.03 - 13 September 2022 Product data sheet
1. General description
The ESDHDxxUB Series is designed to protect voltage sensitive
components from ESD and transient voltage events. Excellent
clamping capability, low leakage, and fast response time, make these
parts ideal for ESD protection on designs where board space is at

1 2
RoHS halogen-Free
4. Ordering information
 Type number  Package
 name
 Orderable part number  Packing
 method
 Small packing
 quantity
 Package
 version
 Package
 issue date
 ESDHDxxUB  SOD523  ESDHDxxUBX Tape and reel  3000  SOD523X  12-Nov-2021
 ESDHD03UB  SOD523  ESDHD03UBX Tape and reel  3000  SOD523X  12-Nov-2021
WeEn Semiconductors ESDHDxxUB Series
ESD Protection Diodes
ESDHDxxUB Series
Product data sheet
All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © WeEn Semiconductors Co., Ltd. 2022. All rights reserved
13 September 2022 2 / 6
6. Characteristics
Tj = 25 °C unless otherwise specified.
Product type Max.
Reverse
Working
Voltage
VRWM
(V)
Min.
Breakdown
Voltage VBR @
IT = 1 mA
(V)
Max.
Clamping
Voltage VC @
Ipp = 1 A
(V)
Max.
Clamping
Voltage VC @
Max Ipp
(V)
Max. Peak
Pulse
current
Ipp @ 8/20
μs
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR @ VR
(μA)
Typ. Cj
(pF) @
0 V,
1 MHz
Marking
 ESDHD03UB 3.3 4 8 12 25 1 180 ZD
 ESDHD05UB 5.0 5.9 9 15 16 1 160 N2
 ESDHD12UB 12 13.3 20 30 7 1 80 N3
 ESDHD15UB 15 16.5 25 35 6 1 40 N4
 ESDHD24UB 24 25.9 40 48 4 1 30 N5
 ESDHD36UB 36 38 50 70 3 1 20 KT
WeEn Semiconductors ESDHDxxUB Series
ESD Protection Diodes
ESDHDxxUB Series
Product data sheet